
Decision No.~~~{~7~2~~_?. ____ __ 

BEPORE THE P~ILROAD CO~~ZISSION OF THE STATE OF CA1!FO~~IA 

APPLICATION OF 

ECKHART SEED COMP.\NY FOR 

ORDER AUTHORIZ!NG D;CUMB~~CE 

Application No. 26167 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER 

By its Or~er in Decision No. 37115, dated Jur.e 6, 

1944, the Co~izsion ~uthorizcd Ec~~~rt Seed Co~p~~y to 

1~sue its 6% note or notes for the ~ggregate principal sum 

of $20,000 to Monterey CO'U.."'lty Trust & Sao-lings Bc.nk end use 

the proceeds for the followinG purpose~: 

(1) To pay the cost of ~n ad~ition 
to Warehouse No.4, a"bout; 

(2) To pay the cost o~ a spur track 
from Southern ?~cific lines, 
about 

(3) For two automatic scale mechines: 
(a) Purchase "Orice" a 'oout 
(b) Installation cost, about 

Total 

-1-

$ 5,OO~ 

10,000 

2,500 
2.500 

S20.000 



In its First Supplemental application filed on July 

1, Eckhart Seed Company asks permission to increase the face 

amount of the note or notes to $23,500. The Supplemental 

Petition shows that bids received for the construction of 

the spur track_indicate that it will cost about $13,450. 

The Coomission is of the opinion that it should 

authorize C. E. Eckhart, Sr., Howard C. Eckhart and C. H. 

Eckhart, Jr., copartners doL~g business under the firm name 

of Eckhart Seed Comp~~y, to issue additional notes, therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that paragraph two of the Order 

in Decision No. 37115, dated June 6, 1944, be, and the same 

is herebYJ amended so as to read: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that C. H. Eckhart, Sr .. , 

Howard C. Eckhart, and C. H. Eckhart, Jr., copartners 

doing business under the firm name of Eckhart Seed 

Company, be, and theJt are hereby, authorized to issue, 

on or before December 31, 1944, to Monterey County 

Trust & Savings Bar~ their 6% note or notes for the 

aggregate principal s~ of not exceeding $23,500, 

said note or notes, except for the face amount thereof, 

to be in substantially the same form as the note filed 

in this application as EL~ibit nA." Said applicants 

shall use the proceeds reaiized through the issue of 

said note or notes for the following purposes: 

(1) To pay the cost of an addition 
to Warehouse No.4, about 

(2) To pay the cost of a spur track 
from Southern Pacific lines, 
about 

(3) For two automatic scale machines: 
(a) Purchase price, about 
(b) Installation cost, about 

Total 

-2-

$ 5,000' 

13,500 

2,500 
~ 
~ 



IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORD~BED that the Order in said 

Decision No. 37115, dated June 6, 1944, shell rem~in in full 

force and effect except ~s ~ended by this Firzt Supplemental 

Order. 

Dated at Sar. Frar.cisco, California, this J~~day 
of July, 194,4. ~.u 

~~1,~ 

-3-


